Page 1 of 5

<HTML>
<PRE>
SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL 2014 REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTI
SMITH COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 4, 2014
RUN DATE:10/13/21 08:06 AM

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY EARLY VOTING MAIL PROVISIONAL
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 73) . . . . . 73 100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 123,867
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 21,903 9,394 10,409 2,060 40
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 17.68
United States Senator
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Dwayne Stovall (REP). . . . . . . 4,539 21.89 2,003 2,289 238 9
Chris Mapp (REP) . . . . . . . . 197 .95 85 90 22 0
Linda Vega (REP) . . . . . . . . 444 2.14 190 222 29 3
Ken Cope (REP). . . . . . . . . 281 1.36 118 136 27 0
Steve Stockman (REP). . . . . . . 2,430 11.72 1,348 939 140 3
Curt Cleaver (REP) . . . . . . . 110 .53 48 54 8 0
Reid Reasor (REP). . . . . . . . 254 1.22 115 122 16 1
John Cornyn (REP). . . . . . . . 12,480 60.19 4,881 6,041 1,535 23
Total . . . . . . . . . 20,735 8,788 9,893 2,015 39
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2 0 0 2 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,165 606 516 43 0
US Representative, District 1
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Louie Ghomert (REP) . . . . . . . 19,204 100.00 8,254 9,022 1,893 35
Total . . . . . . . . . 19,204 8,254 9,022 1,893 35
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,694 1,140 1,387 167 0
Governor
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
SECEDE Kilgore (REP). . . . . . . 214 1.01 113 89 11 1
Miriam Martinez (REP) . . . . . . 344 1.63 166 163 14 1
Greg Abbott (REP). . . . . . . . 19,816 93.78 8,403 9,424 1,953 36
Lisa Fritsch (REP) . . . . . . . 757 3.58 334 381 40 2
Total . . . . . . . . . 21,131 9,016 10,057 2,018 40
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0 1 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 771 378 352 41 0
Lieutenant Governor
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Dan Patrick (REP). . . . . . . . 8,400 39.77 3,310 4,237 839 14
Jerry Patterson (REP) . . . . . . 1,786 8.45 840 812 130 4
Todd Staples (REP) . . . . . . . 6,897 32.65 3,059 3,251 574 13
David Dewhurst (REP). . . . . . . 4,041 19.13 1,785 1,773 474 9
Total . . . . . . . . . 21,124 8,994 10,073 2,017 40
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 6 0 0 6 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 773 400 336 37 0
Attorney General
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ken Paxton (REP) . . . . . . . . 9,970 49.49 4,369 5,027 556 18
Dan Branch (REP) . . . . . . . . 5,869 29.13 2,658 2,550 647 14
Barry Smitherman (REP) . . . . . . 4,308 21.38 1,537 2,007 756 8
Total . . . . . . . . . 20,147 8,564 9,584 1,959 40
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 9 0 0 9 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,747 830 825 92 0
Comptroller of Public Accounts
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Glenn Hegar (REP). . . . . . . . 9,293 48.07 4,136 4,449 696 12
Debra Medina (REP) . . . . . . . 4,536 23.46 1,890 2,262 373 11
Harvey Hilderbran (REP). . . . . . 4,976 25.74 1,869 2,286 808 13
Raul Torres (REP). . . . . . . . 528 2.73 246 236 45 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 19,333 8,141 9,233 1,922 37
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0 1 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,566 1,253 1,176 137 0

Commissioner of the General Land Office
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

file:///E:/2014-03%20R %20Prim%20Summary%20Report 10/14/2021



George P. Bush (REP).
David Watts (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Commissioner of Agriculture
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tommy Merritt (REP)
Sid Miller (REP)
Eric Opiela (REP).
J. Allen Carnes (REP)
Joe Cotten (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Railroad Commissioner
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ryan Sitton (REP).
Wayne Christian (REP)
Becky Berger (REP)
Malachi Boyuls (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Chief Justice, Supreme Court
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Robert Talton (REP)
Nathan Hecht (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, Supreme Court, PL 6, Unexpired
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jeff Brown (REP)
Joe Pool (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jeff Boyd (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Phil Johnson (REP)
Sharon McCally (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P3
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Bert Richardson (REP)
Barbara Walther (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P4
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Richard Dean Davis (REP)
Kevin Patrick Yeary (REP)
Jani Jo Wood (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

file:///E:/2014-03%20R %20Prim%20Summary%20Report

14,554
5,929
20,483

1,418

9,303
6,627
939
1,326
1,422
19,617

2,278

6,574
8,670
2,264
1,323
18,831

3,064

10,310
8,446
18,756

3,142

13,621
4,846
18,467

3,431

16,757
16,757

5,136

12,024
6,226
18,250

3,646

13,124
4,489
17,613

4,279

5,485
9,881
2,160
17,526

4,367

71.
28.

47.
33.
.79
.76
.25

34.

12.

54.
45.

73.

100.

65.
34.

74

31.

12.

05
95

42

97

76

00

88
12

.51
25.

49

30

32

6,012
2,645
8,657

737

4,191
2,421
445
541
648
8,246

1,148

2,538
3,673

642
7,851

1,543

4,086
3,774
7,860

1,534

5,564
2,112
7,676

1,718

7,002
7,002

2,392

5,100
2,442
7,542

1,852

5,273
2,005
7,278

2,116

2,457
3,890

889
7,236

2,158

6,884
2,910
9,794

615

4,409
3,298
426
672
616
9,421

988

3,105
4,333
1,016

597
9,051

1,358

4,992
4,031
9,023

1,386

6,568
2,320
8,888

1,521

7,990
7,990

2,419

6,009
2,809
8,818

1,591

6,410
2,078
8,488

1,921

2,568
4,841
1,053
8,462

1,947

1,633
361
1,994

66

689
897

112
152
1,915

142

925
648
246
1,895

163

1,211
627
1,838

222

1,462
406
1,868

192

1,735
1,735

325

890
967
1,857

203

1,419
399
1,818

242

448
1,133
217
1,798

262

Page 2 of 5

21
14
35

27

35

25

33

22

29

12
17

30

10/14/2021



Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P9
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
David Newell (REP) .
W.C. "Bud" Kirkendall (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative, District 5 TX HOUSE 5
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Bryan Hughes (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative, District 6 TX HOUSE 6
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 57 OF 57 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Matt Schaefer (REP)
Skip Ogle (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Chief Justice, 12th CT of Appeals DIST
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jim Worthen (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

District Judge, 241st Judicial District
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jack Skeen, Jr. (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Family DIST Judge, 321 Judicial DIST
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Carole Clark (REP)
John R. Jarvis (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Criminal District Attorney
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Austin Reeve Jackson (REP).
Matt Bingham (REP)

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Judge
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
John Furlow (REP).
Joel Baker (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, County Court at Law
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
James Huggler (REP)
Mike Patterson (REP).
Brent Ratekin (REP)
Jason Ellis (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

file:///E:/2014-03%20R %20Prim%20Summary%20Report

11,031
6,451
17,482

4,411

4,255
4,255

854

10,039
6,395
16,434

344

16,519
16,519

5,369

17,487
17,487

4,396

13,411
7,292
20,703

1,185

5,323
15,389
20,712

1,175

8,923
11,604
20,527

1,359

4,391
8,309
1,008
5,597
19,305

2,580

63.
36.

100.

61.
38.

100.

100.

64.
35.

25.
74.

43.
56.

22.

28.

10
90

00

09
91

00

00

78
22

70
30

47
53

4,839
2,379
7,218

2,176

1,893
1,893

438

4,132
2,779
6,911

152

6,910
6,910

2,484

7,370
7,370

2,024

5,729
3,045
8,774

620

2,287
6,497
8,784

610

3,804
4,887
8,691

703

1,854
3,409

468
2,413
8,144

1,250

5,427
3,020
8,447

1,962

1,954
1,954

370

4,890
3,040
7,930

155

7,875
7,875

2,534

8,343
8,343

2,066

6,225
3,712
9,937

472

2,625
7,336
9,961

448

4,467
5,421
9,888

521

2,201
3,923

473
2,759
9,356

1,053

742
1,044
1,786

273

403
403

46

1,006
562
1,568

37

1,708
1,708

351

1,753
1,753

306

1,440
525
1,965

93

405
1,537
1,942

117

641
1,282
1,923

135

331
966

418
1,781

277

Page 3 of 5

23

31

o o o,

11
14
25

21
21

17

27

11
14
25

10/14/2021



Randall Lee Rogers (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, County Court at Law No. 3
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Floyd Getz (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

District Clerk
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Lois Ruth Rogers (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Clerk
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Karen K. Phillips (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Treasurer
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Kelli R. White (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 COMM 2

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Cary Nix (REP). .
James Barry Barnett (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1 JOP 1

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Flor Nichols (REP)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2 JOP 2

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 20 OF 20 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Gary Alfred (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3 JOP 3

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
James L. Meredith (REP).
Noah Butler (REP).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4 JOP 4

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Thomas "Mitch" Shamburger (REP)
Total . . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5 JOP 5

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
James R. Cowart (REP)

file:///E:/2014-03%20R %20Prim%20Summary%20Report

16,773
16,773

5,112

16,875
16,875

5,010

16,970
16,970

4,916

16,619
16,619

5,267

16,461
16,461

5,425

4,495
1,407
5,902

972

642
642

205

6,962
6,962

2,450

4,321
1,281
5,602

1,304

1,078
1,078

301

2,733

100.

100.

100.

100.

76.
23.

100.

77.
22.

100.

00

.00

00

00

00

16
84

00

.00

13
87

00

.00

7,010
7,010

2,384

7,071
7,071

2,323

7,117
7,117

2,277

6,930
6,930

2,464

6,852
6,852

2,542

1,862
663
2,525

513

205
205

68

2,810
2,810

1,162

604
604

184

1,045

8,089
8,089

2,320

8,097
8,097

2,312

8,117
8,117

2,292

7,948
7,948

2,461

7,903
7,903

2,506

2,217
605
2,822

356

354
354

116

3,409
3,409

1,141

353
353

89

1,430

1,652
1,652

408

1,685
1,685

375

1,713
1,713

347

1,718
1,718

342

1,683
1,683

3717

411
134
545

103

80
80

21

737
737

147

385
124
509

126

120
120

28

Page 4 of 5

22
22

22
22

23
23

O O Www

O O oy O

O O

10/14/2021



Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Chairman
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Tim McCormick
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

(REP)

RELIGIOUS FREEDOM

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. ..
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

SECOND AMENDMENT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. ..
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

FRANCHISE TAX
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. .

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

WELFARE REFORM
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

NO LAWMAKERS EXCEPTIONS

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. ..
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

OBAMACARE
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes
</HTML>
</PRE>

file:///E:/2014-03%20R %20Prim%20Summary%20Report

2,733

608

16,032
16,032

5,854

21,207
424
21,631

269

19,077
2,352
21,429

470

19,156
1,792
20,948

953

20,699
909
21,608

294

21,605
21,698

201

20,577
1,063
21,640

260

100.00

89.02
10.98

99.57
.43

95.09
4.91

1,045

291

6,689
6,689

2,705

9,109
171
9,280

114

8,263
914
9,177

217

8,219
728
8,947

447

8,833
430
9,263

131

9,278
9,307

87

8,826
446
9,272

122

1,430

281

7,650
7,650

2,759

10,056
221
10,277

132

9,048
1,158
10,206

203

9,076
912
9,988

421

9,837
440
10,277

132

10,249
10,309

100

9,731
561
10,292

117

255

36

1,670
1,670

390

2,004
2,035

23

1,730
278
2,008

50

1,824
150
1,974

85

1,992
2,029

31

2,040
2,043

14

1,983
2,038

21

Page 5 of 5

38

39

36

38

37

39

37

39

38

39

37

38

10/14/2021



