<HTML> <PRE>

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

2014 REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTI SMITH COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 4, 2014

RUN DATE:10/13/21 08:06 AM

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	EARLY VOTING	MAIL	PROVISIONAL
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 73) REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	. 123,867	100.00				
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	. 21,903	17.68	9,394	10,409	2,060	40
United States Senator VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Dwayne Stovall (REP)	4,539	21.89	2,003	2,289	238	9
Chris Mapp (REP)		.95	85	90	22	0
Linda Vega (REP)		2.14	190	222	29	3
Ken Cope (REP)		1.36	118	136 939	27	0
Steve Stockman (REP)	. 2,430	11.72	1,348 48	939 54	140	0
Reid Reasor (REP)		1.22	115	122	16	1
John Cornyn (REP)	. 12,480	60.19	4,881	6,041	1,535	23
Total			8,788	9,893	2,015	39
Over Votes			0 606	0 516	2 43	0
US Representative, District 1	. 1,103		000	310	43	U
VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	45	100				= -
Louie Ghomert (REP)		100.00	8,254 8,254	9,022 9,022	1,893 1,893	35 35
Total			0,234	9,022	1,093	0
Under Votes			1,140	1,387	167	0
Governor						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
SECEDE Kilgore (REP)	. 214	1.01	113	89	11	1
Miriam Martinez (REP)		1.63	166	163	14	1
Greg Abbott (REP)		93.78	8,403	9,424	1,953	36
Lisa Fritsch (REP)		3.58	334	381	40	2 40
Total	. 21,131		9 , 016	10,057 0	2,018 1	40
Under Votes			378	352	41	0
Lieutenant Governor VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Dan Patrick (REP)		39.77	3,310	4,237	839	14
Jerry Patterson (REP)		8.45 32.65	840 3,059	812 3,251	130 574	4 13
David Dewhurst (REP)		19.13	1,785	1,773	474	9
Total			8,994	10,073	2,017	40
Over Votes			0	0	6	0
Under Votes	. 773		400	336	37	0
Attorney General VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Ken Paxton (REP)	. 9,970	49.49	4,369	5,027	556	18
Dan Branch (REP)		29.13	2,658	2,550	647	14
Barry Smitherman (REP)		21.38	1,537 8,564	2,007 9,584	756 1 , 959	40
	. 20,117		0	0	9	0
Under Votes	. 1,747		830	825	92	0
Comptroller of Public Accounts VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Glenn Hegar (REP)	9,293	48.07	4,136	4,449	696	12
Debra Medina (REP)	,	23.46 25.74	1,890 1,869	2,262 2,286	373 808	11 13
Raul Torres (REP)		2.73	246	2,200	45	1
Total			8,141	9,233	1,922	37
	. 1		0	0	1	0
Under Votes	. 2,566		1,253	1,176	137	0
Commissioner of the General Land Offic	е					

Commissioner of the General Land Office VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

George P. Bush (REP)	14,554 5,929	71.05 28.95	6,012 2,645	6,884 2,910	1,633 361	25 13
Total	20,483		8 , 657	9 , 794	1,994 0	38
Over Votes	1,418		737	615	66	0
Commissioner of Agriculture VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Tommy Merritt (REP)	9,303 6,627	47.42 33.78	4,191 2,421	4,409 3,298	689 897	14 11
Eric Opiela (REP)	939	4.79	445	426	65	3
J. Allen Carnes (REP)	1,326 1,422	6.76 7.25	541 648	672 616	112 152	1 6
Total	19,617 3		8 , 246 0	9,421 0	1,915 3	35 0
Under Votes	2,278		1,148	988	142	0
Railroad Commissioner VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Ryan Sitton (REP)	6,574 8,670	34.91 46.04	2,538 3,673	3,105 4,333	925 648	6 16
Becky Berger (REP)	2,264	12.02	998	1,016	246	4
Malachi Boyuls (REP)	1,323 18,831	7.03	642 7 , 851	597 9 , 051	76 1 , 895	8 34
Over Votes	2 3,064		0 1,543	0 1,358	2 163	0
	3,001		1,010	1,000	100	ŭ
Chief Justice, Supreme Court VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Robert Talton (REP)	10,310	54.97	4,086	4,992	1,211	21
Nathan Hecht (REP)	8,446	45.03	3,774	4,031	627	14
Total	18 , 756 0		7 , 860 0	9 , 023 0	1,838 0	35 0
Under Votes	3,142		1,534	1,386	222	0
Justice, Supreme Court, PL 6, Unexpired VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				5 550	4.460	0.5
Jeff Brown (REP)	13,621 4,846	73.76 26.24	5,564 2,112	6,568 2,320	1,462 406	27 8
Total	18,467 0		7 , 676	8,888 0	1,868 0	35 0
Under Votes	3,431		1,718	1,521	192	0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Jeff Boyd (REP)	16,757 16,757	100.00	7,002 7,002	7,990 7,990	1,735 1,735	30 30
Over Votes	0 5,136		0 2 , 392	0 2,419	0 325	0
	3,130		2,392	2,419	323	0
Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Phil Johnson (REP)	12.024	65.88	5,100	6,009	890	25
Sharon McCally (REP)	6,226		2,442	2,809	967	8
Total	18 , 250 0		7 , 542 0	8,818 0	1,857 0	33 0
Under Votes	3,646		1,852	1,591	203	0
Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P3 VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Bert Richardson (REP)	13 12/	74.51	5 , 273	6,410	1,419	22
Barbara Walther (REP)	4,489		2,005	2,078	399	7
Total	17 , 613 0		7 , 278 0	8,488 0	1,818 0	29 0
Under Votes	4,279		2,116	1,921	242	0
Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P4 VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	5 /05	31.30	2 457	2,568	ΛΛΩ	12
Richard Dean Davis (REP)		56.38	2,457 3,890	4,841	448 1,133	17
Jani Jo Wood (REP)	2,160 17,526	12.32	889 7 , 236	1,053 8,462	217 1,798	1 30
Over Votes	0 4,367		0	0	0	0
			2,158	1,947	262	0

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P9 VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	11 021	62 10	4 020	E 407	740	2.2
David Newell (REP)	11,031 6,451		4,839 2,379	5,427 3,020	742 1,044	23 8
Total	17,482		7,218	8,447	1,786	31
Over Votes	1 4,411		0 2 , 176	0 1 , 962	1 273	0
State Representative, District 5 TX HOUSE 5						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Bryan Hughes (REP)	4,255	100.00	1,893	1,954	403	5
Total	4,255 0		1,893 0	1,954 0	403 0	5 0
Under Votes	854		438	370	46	0
State Representative, District 6 TX HOUSE 6						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 57 OF 57 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Matt Schaefer (REP)	10,039	61.09	4,132	4,890	1,006	11
Skip Ogle (REP)	6,395 16,434	38.91	2,779 6,911	3,040 7,930	562 1,568	14 25
Over Votes	10,434		0	0	1,300	0
Under Votes	344		152	155	37	0
Chief Justice, 12th CT of Appeals DIST						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Jim Worthen (REP)		100.00	6,910	7,875	1,708	26
Total	16,519 0		6,910 0	7 , 875 0	1,708 0	26 0
Under Votes	5,369		2,484	2,534	351	0
District Judge, 241st Judicial District						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Jack Skeen, Jr. (REP)	17,487	100.00	7,370	8,343	1,753	21
Total	17,487 0		7 , 370	8,343 0	1,753 0	21 0
Under Votes	4,396		2,024	2,066	306	0
Family DIST Judge, 321 Judicial DIST						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Carole Clark (REP)	13,411	64.78	5,729	6,225	1,440	17
John R. Jarvis (REP)	7,292	35.22	3,045	3,712 9,937	525	10 27
Total	20 , 703 2		8,774 0	9,937	1,965 2	0
Under Votes	1,185		620	472	93	0
Criminal District Attorney						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
Austin Reeve Jackson (REP)	5,323	25.70	2,287	2,625	405	6
Matt Bingham (REP)	15,389 20,712	74.30	6,497 8,784	7,336 9,961	1,537 1,942	19 25
Over Votes	1		0	0	1	0
Under Votes	1,175		610	448	117	0
County Judge						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
John Furlow (REP)	8,923		3,804	4,467	641	11
Joel Baker (REP)	11,604 20,527	56.53	4,887 8,691	5,421 9,888	1,282 1,923	14 25
Over Votes	2		0	0	2	0
Under Votes	1,359		703	521	135	U
Judge, County Court at Law VOTE FOR 1						
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)	1 201	22 75	1 054	2 201	221	_
James Huggler (REP)	4,391 8,309	22.75 43.04	1,854 3,409	2,201 3,923	331 966	5 11
Brent Ratekin (REP)	1,008	5.22	468	473	66	1
Jason Ellis (REP)	5,597 19,305	28.99	2,413 8,144	2,759 9,356	418 1,781	7 24
Over Votes	2		0	0	2	0
Under Votes	2,580		1,250	1,053	277	0
Judge, County Court at Law No. 2 VOTE FOR 1						

VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Randall Lee Rogers (REP) Total	16,773 16,773 0 5,112	100.00	7,010 7,010 0 2,384	8,089 8,089 0 2,320	1,652 1,652 0 408	22 22 0 0
Judge, County Court at Law No. 3 VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Floyd Getz (REP) Total Over Votes Under Votes	16,875 16,875 0 5,010	100.00	7,071 7,071 0 2,323	8,097 8,097 0 2,312	1,685 1,685 0 375	22 22 0 0
District Clerk VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Lois Ruth Rogers (REP) Total Over Votes Under Votes	16,970 16,970 0 4,916	100.00	7,117 7,117 0 2,277	8,117 8,117 0 2,292	1,713 1,713 0 347	23 23 0 0
County Clerk VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Karen K. Phillips (REP) Total	16,619 16,619 0 5,267	100.00	6,930 6,930 0 2,464	7,948 7,948 0 2,461	1,718 1,718 0 342	23 23 0 0
County Treasurer VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Kelli R. White (REP)	16,461 16,461 0 5,425	100.00	6,852 6,852 0 2,542	7,903 7,903 0 2,506	1,683 1,683 0 377	23 23 0 0
County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 COMM 2 VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Cary Nix (REP)	4,495 1,407 5,902	76.16 23.84	1,862 663 2,525 0	2,217 605 2,822 0	411 134 545 0	5 5 10 0
Under Votes	972 642 642 0	100.00	205 205 0	354 354 0	80 80 0	3 3 0
Under Votes	205 6,962 6,962 0	100.00	2,810 2,810 0	3,409 3,409 0	737 737 0	6 6 0
Under Votes	2,450	77.13 22.87	1,162 1,825 600	1,141 2,105 553	147 385 124	6 4
Total	5,602 1 1,304		2,425 0 600	2,658 0 578	509 1 126	10 0 0
Thomas "Mitch" Shamburger (REP) Total Over Votes Under Votes Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5 JOP 5	1,078 1,078 0 301	100.00	604 604 0 184	353 353 0 89	120 120 0 28	1 1 0 0
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) James R. Cowart (REP)	2,733	100.00	1,045	1,430	255	3

Total 1 16,032 6,689 7,650 1,670 23 Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 Under Votes 0 5,854 2,705 2,759 390 0 RELIGIOUS FREEDOM VUTE FOR 1 1 10,032 1,207 98.04 9,109 1 WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YE WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YE WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WITH 73 OF 73	Total	. 0		1,045 0 291	1,430 0 281	255 0 36	3 0 0
Under Votes	VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Tim McCormick (REP)	. 16,032	100.00	6,689	7,650	1,670	23 23
WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES	Under Votes			-	-	-	0
Total	(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES				•	'	38
VOTE FOR 1	Total	. 21,631	1.90	9,280 0	10,277 0	2,035 2	39 0 0
YES	VOTE FOR 1						
FRANCHISE TAX VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES	YES	. 2,352 . 21,429 . 2		914 9,177 0	1,158 10,206 0	278 2,008 2	36 2 38 0
YES	FRANCHISE TAX VOTE FOR 1						-
VOTE FOR 1	YES	. 1,792 . 20,948 . 1		728 8,947 0	912 9,988 0	150 1,974 1	37 2 39 0
NO	VOTE FOR 1						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES	NO	. 909 . 21,608 . 0		430 9,263 0	440 10,277 0	37 2 , 029 0	37 2 39 0
NO	VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)						
VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED) YES	NO	. 93 . 21,698 . 3		29 9,307 0	60 10,309 0	3 2,043 3	38 1 39 0
YES	VOTE FOR 1						
	YES	. 1,063 . 21,640 . 1		446 9,272 0	561 10,292 0	55 2,038 1	37 1 38 0 0